

## Town of Upper Marlboro

Town Hall, 14211 School Lane Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 Tel: (301) 627-6905 Fax: (301) 627-2080 info@uppermarlboromd.gov www.uppermarlboromd.gov

Mailing address: P.O. Box 280 • Upper Marlboro, MD 20773-0280

## **MEMORANDUM**

To: Board of Town Commissioners

From: John Hoatson, Town Clerk

Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2023

Re: Codification

## Commissioners,

Just a reminder: the FULL Codification Proofs can be found as a News Item on the Town of Upper Marlboro Website. <a href="www.uppermarlboromd.gov">www.uppermarlboromd.gov</a>

You have been provided with a printed copy of the proof prior to this memo.